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Annual School Calender for the session 2025 -2026
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SCHOOL BRANCH: :

ADMISSION (TENTATIVE SCHEDU LE) -

A. Manual Admission to Nursery & KG/First Class (E\ntry Class) for the session 2025-26:
i. Issuance of Application form 03.03.2025(Monday)
ii. Draw of lots Concession Students 21.03.2025(Friday)

iii. Declaration of list of selected children & Waiting list for admission 24.03.2025(Monday)
iv. Commencement of admission process 25.03.2025(Monday) to

03.04.2025(Thursday)
[Note :- Admission under RTE Act to Classes VI to VIII will continue throughout
the year at HOS level]

| COMMENCEMENT OD NEXT ACADEMIC-SESSION FOR 2026-. 2027
HOLIDAYS & VACATIONS —

Summer Vacation

01.04.2026(Wednesday)

11.05.2025(Sunday) to 30.06.2025(Monday)
(28 June to 30 June,'2025 will be working days for teachers)

- Autumn Break 29.09.2025(Monday) to 01.10.2025(Wednesday)

Winter Break 01.01.2026 (Thursday) to 15.01.2026(Thursday)
LIST OF GAZETTED HOLIDAYS: :
S.No. Holidays Date Day
il Republic Day 26 Jan Sunday
2 Maha Shivratri 26 Feb Wednesday
13. Holi 14 March Friday
4. Id-ul-Fitr 31 March Monday
5t Mahavir Jayanti 10 April Thursday
b6 Good Friday 18 April Friday
7k BudhaPurnima 12 May Monday
8. Id-Ul-Zuha(Bakrid) |07 June Saturday
9. Muharram 06 July Sunday
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S.No. Holidays Date Day
10. Independence Day 15 August Friday
ihal Janmashtami 16 August Saturday
125 Milad-un-Nabi or |d-E-Milad(Birthday | 05 September Friday
.| of Prophet Muhammad) '
13. | Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02 October Thursday
14. Dussehra 02 October Thursday
15. | Maharishi Valmiki’s Birthday 07 October Tuesday
16.. | Diwali | 20 October Monday
17. | Gurunank’s Birthday 05 November . Wednesday
18. Christmas Day 25 December Thursday
EXAMINATION BRANCH:
S.NO EXAMINATION DATES
ik Common Compartment School Examination for || 07.04.25-30.04.202
Classes V,VII, IX & XI (Tentatively)
L 2% Declaration of Compartment School Examination 08.05.2025
Result for Classes V,VIi
3. Mid Term Examination September 25
| 4. Announcement of Result of Mid Term Examination | 18.10.25
Z : ' : A (Tentatively)
5% Annual School Examination for Classes Il to VIII 16.02.25 —
21.03.26
: (Tentatively)
6. Announcement of Resu!* ¢” Annal School 26.03.26
fee Examination for Classes I}it® V4]
L f
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